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257 |arsy—r 2Rk | BX E—LXs%2t (m)
(cm) (kg /m*) (kg/m)| 1.0 [ 1.2 |1.4 | 1.6 | 1.8 |2.0 |2.2 |2.4 |2.6 [2.8 |3.0 |3.2 [3.4 |3.6 |3.8 |[4.0 [4.2 (4.4 |45
10 250 1.82|1.6 |1.43|1.28|1.18(1.08|1.01{0.94|0.89|0.83]|0.79(0.75(0.71|0.68|0.65|0.63|0.6 |0.58(0.57
1" 275 1.75|1.54 | 1.37|1.23|1.13( 1.04|0.96{ 0.9 |0.85|0.79|0.75|0.71 | 0.68|0.65|0.62| 0.6 |0.57|0.54|0.54
12 300 1.69|1.48|1.32|1.18|1.08|1.0 |0.92|0.86|0.81 { 0.76|0.72|0.68 | 0.65|0.62 | 0.59 | 0.57 | 0.54 | 0.52 | 0.51
13 325 1.63|1.43|1.27|1.14|1.04{0.96|0.88 | 0.82|0.77|0.72|0.69'| 0.65 | 0.59| 0.56 | 0.54 | 0.54 ( 0.52 [ 0.5 | 0.49
14 350 1.58|1.38|1.22{1.09{ 1.0 |0.92|0.85|0.79|0.74 | 0.69 | 0.66 | 0.62 | 0.59 | 0.57 | 0.54 | 0.52| 0.5 |0.48 | 0.47
15 375 1.53|1.33|1.18|1.05|0.96|0.88|0.82|0.76| 0.66 | 0.63 | 0.59 | 0.57 | 0.54 | 0.52| 0.5 |0.48|0.46|0.4 |0.45
16 400 1.48(1.29|1.141.02|0.93|0.85/0.79(0.73|0.69 | 0.64 | 0.6/ | 0.57 | 0.55]| 0.52| 0.5 |0.48 | 0.46
17 425 1.44{1.25|1.1 |0.98|0.9 [0.82|0.76{0.7 |0.66|0.62|0.58|0.55|0.53|0.5 |0.48|0.46
18 450 1.4 |1.21]1.07{0.95|0.87|0.79|0.73|0.68 | 0.64 | 0.6 |0.56|0.53| 0.5/ |0.48|0.46
19 475 1.36|1.17|1.14|0.92|0.83|0.76|0.71 | 0.66 | 0.62 | 0.58 | 0.54 | 0.51 | 0.49 | 0.46
20 500 40 [1.32{1.14{1.01]|0.9 |0.81]|0.74|0.69|0.64|0.6 |0.56|0.53|0.5 |0.47(0.45
21 525 1.28|1.11|0.98|0.87|0.79|0.72| 0.66 | 0.62| 0.58 | 0.54 | 0.51 | 0.48 | 0.45
22 560 1.25|1.08|0.95|0.84|0.77{0.7 |0.64|0.61|0.56|0.52|0.49|0.47
23 575 1.22|1.05|0.92|0.82|0.72|0.68| 0.62 | 0.58 | 0.54 [ 0.5 |0.47{0.45
24 600 1.191.02{0.9 | 0.8 |0.72|0.66|0.6 |0.57|0.53{0.49|0.46
25 625 1.16]0.99|0.87]0.78|0.7 |0.64|0.59|0.55|0.51 | 0.47 | 0.45
26 650 1.13{0.97|0.85|0.76{0.69|0.63 | 0.58 | 0.53| 0.5 |0.46
21 675 I.I {0.95]0.83|0.74|0.67|0.61|0.56|0.52|0.48 | 0.45
28 700 1.08|0.93|0.81|0.72|0.65|0.59 | 0.55 | 0.51 | 0.47
29 725 1.05/0.91 |0.79| 0.7 |0.63|0.58|0.53|0.490.46
30 750 1.03{0.89|0.78 | 0.69 [ 0.62 | 0.57|0.52|0.48 | 0.45 ~
B & K (g/m) 350| 320| 296| 277| 261 | 248 236| 225| 216| 210| 202| 196| 190| 84| 179{ 175| 171 | 167 '165.
M ofr & K (kg/m) 1200 | 1000 | 875| 740| 660 | 600| 545| 500| 461 | 428 | 400| 375| 352| 333| 315| 300| 285| 258| 244
MYARL P TEE—LFEFE Y FR  BUERIBYFL RS 1,000X 2 =2000kg HFEEAIFE—A > F0.7t —m
237 |arsy—-rEk| #X E—=LZXXt (m)
(cm) (kg /o) (kg/m)]1.0 | 1.2 [1.4 |16 |1.8 |2.0 |2.2 {2.4 |2.6 |2.8 |3.0 |3.2 [3.4 |3.6 [3.8 |4.0 [4.2 [4.4 |45
10 250 3.04|2.67|2.39|2.14|1.96|1.81|1.69|1.58 | 1.48|1.39|1.23| 1.01 | 0.860.74|0.63|0.55| 0.47 | 0.41 { 0.39
1 275 2.93|2.57|2.29|2.05| 1.88|1.73| .61 | 1.51| 1.41|1.32|1.17|0.96|0.82|0.70|0.6 |0.52| 0.45|0.39|0.37
12 300 2.83{2.47(2.2 |1.97|1.8 |1.66|1.54|1.44|1.35|1.26|1.11|0.92|0.78|0.67|0.57|0.5 |0.43|0.37|0.35
13 325 2.73|2.38|2.12| 1.9 |{1.73|(.59| 1.68|1.38|1.29| 1.21 | 1.07|0.88|0.74|0.64 | 0.54 | 0.47 | 0.41 | 0.35| 0.33
14 350 2.64|2.3 |2.04|1.83]1.67|1.53|1.42|1.32|1.24|1.16]1.02]0.84|0.71|0.6/|0.52]|0.45|0.39|0.34|0.32
15 375 2.56|2.22|1.97(1.76| 1.61 | 1.48|1.37|1.27| 1.19| 1.11]0.98|0.81 | 0.68|0.58| 0.5 |0.43]|0.37{0.32|0.3
16 400 2.482.15|1.81|1.7 | 1.55]|1.42|1.32|1.23|1.15|1.07|0.94|0.78 | 0.66 | 0.56 | 0.48 | 0.42| 0.36 | 0.3!
17 425 2.40|2.08|1.84|1.64| 1.5 | 1.37|1.27|1.18| 1.11|1.03]{0.91]0.76|0.33|0.54 | 0.46| 0.4 |0.34|0.3
18 450 2.33(2.02{1.79|1.59|1.45|1.33|1.23|1.14|1.07|0.99{0.88|0.72|0.61 | 0.52|0.440.38| 0.33
19 475 2.27|1.96|1.73|1.54|1.40| 1.28{ 1.19| 1.1 |1.03|0.96|0.85|0.69|0.59|0.50 | 0.42|0.370.32
20 500 40 |2.20(1.9 [1.68(1.49|1.36{1.24|1.15|1.07| 1.0 [0.93|0.82|0.67|0.57|0.48|0.41|0.36| 0.3
21 525 2.14|1.85|1.63|1.45|1.32{1.20| 1.11|1.03]/0.97|0.9 |0.79|0.65|0.55|0.46 | 0.40 0.35 | 0.30
22 550 2.09{1.8 [ 1.59|1.41{1.28{1.17|1.08|1.0 |0.94|0.87|0.77|0.63|0.53|0.45]0.33]0.34
23 575 2.03|1.75|1.54|1.37|1.24|1.14|1.06|0.97|0.91 | 0.85]0.74| 0.6/ | 0.5 | 0.43| 0.37, 0.33
24 600 1.98 (1.7t 1.5 [1.33]1.21|1.11{1.02]|0.95|0.88|0.82|0.72|0.59|0.50|0.42|0.36 | 0.32
25 625 1.93|1.66|1.46| 1.3 | 1.18{1.08|0.99|.092|0.85|0.8 |0.7 |0.57|0.48|0.41|0.35]0.31
26 650 1.89|1.62|1.43]1.27|1.15|1.05|0.96|0.89|0.83|0.78|0.68 | 0.56 | 0.47| 0.40 | 0.34 0.3
27 675 1.85(1.58(1.39{1.24|1.13]1.02|0.94|0.87{0.81|0.76 | 0.66|0.54 | 0.46 | 0.39 | 0.33
28 700 1.80(1.55|1.36{1.21{1.09{0.99(0.92|0.85|0.79|0.74 | 0.64 | 0.53 | 0.45| 0.38 | 0.32
29 725 1.76| 1.51 [ 1.32| 1.18| 1.06|0.97 | 0.89|0.83|0.77 | 0.72 | 0.63 | 0.5/ | 0.43 | 0.37 | 0.3!
30 750 1.73]1.48|1.29| 1.15| 1.04|0.95|0.87|0.81{0.75|0.7 |0.61|0.50|0.42|0.36|0.3
HE & XK (kg /o 350 | 320| 296| 277 261 | 248 236| 225| 216| 210| 202| 196 190{ 184 | 179{ 175| 171 | 167| 6
B ot & X (kg/m) 2000 | 1665 | 1425 | 1250 | 1110|1000 | 905| 830| 765| 710| 620| 540| 480| 430| 385| 350| 315| 285| 27
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257 | ars2y— K| 4% E—4LX/%2 (m)
(cm) (kg /) (kgew) | 1.0 1.2 |1.4 |1.6 |1.8 |2.0 |2.2 |2.4 |26 {2.8 |3.0 [3.2 |34 |3.6 {3.8 |[4.0 [4.2 |4.4 |45
10 250 0.45|0.45 | 0.45 [ 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.45 [ 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.45
m = R S T 1 1111 Tt 1
12 300
13 3zs
14 350 I
15 375 | [0.45]|0.45
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17 425 | foss| T | T
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29 125 BEEERERE L L Joes] TTL LT Joss) D111 Jos
30 750 0.45|0.45(0.45|0.45 | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.45] 0.36]0.36{0.36/0.36]0.36[ 0.3 [0.3 [0.3 [0.3
B T E (g 30| 320| 206| 277| 261 | 248| 236| 225 216 210| 202| 195] 190 184 179] 175| 174 167] 165
H # OB (gsm) 1200 | 1000 | 857 | 740| 666| 600| 545| 500| 461 | 428| 400| 375| 352| ;3| 315| 300| 285| 272| 266




